
C.7. Pohyb obyvatelstva v SO ORP Semily v letech 1991 - 2004

muži ženy

1991 175 66 381 . 384 -3 -27 -30 27 387 13 311 14 076
1992 207 71 356 318 364 -8 71 63 27 450 13 366 14 084
1993 174 85 335 223 324 11 -41 -30 27 420 13 367 14 053
1994 140 79 274 172 352 -78 -70 -148 27 272 13 292 13 980
1995 130 57 248 162 297 -49 12 -37 27 235 13 279 13 956
1996 134 101 227 135 278 -51 -63 -114 27 121 13 233 13 888
1997 148 83 249 142 298 -49 -9 -58 27 063 13 184 13 879
1998 117 76 235 105 281 -46 15 -31 27 032 13 129 13 903
1999 128 66 239 113 297 -58 -53 -111 26 921 13 076 13 845
2000 115 55 233 124 291 -58 -54 -112 26 809 13 028 13 781
2001 98 81 230 120 255 -25 -44 -69 26 929 13 138 13 791
2002 125 69 241 102 289 -48 -48 -96 26 833 13 122 13 711
2003 99 69 206 75 330 -124 -85 -209 26 624 13 045 13 579
2004 121 74 246 87 289 -43 -37 -80 26 544 13 038 13 506

v tom
Živě 

narození Potraty Zemřelí Přirozený 
přírůstek

Přírůstek 
migrací

Celkový 
přírůstek

Počet 
obyvatel 
k 31.12.
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